

EFG International holding its Annual General Meeting and comments on current business progress

Zurich, 27 April 2012 - EFG International holds its Annual General Meeting (AGM) today at 2.30 pm at SIX ConventionPoint in Zurich.

EFG International will ask shareholders at today's AGM to approve a distribution from the capital contributions' reserve of CHF 0.10 per share, free of withholding tax.

At its AGM, EFG International will indicate that performance (including net new assets) during the first quarter of 2012 was on track to deliver on its expectations for 2012 as a whole.

EFG International will report its results for the first half of 2012 on 25 July.

Contacts

Media Relations
+41 44 226 7387
mediarelations@efginternational.com
Investor Relations
+41 44 212 7377
investorrelations@efginternational.com

About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services, headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses operates in over 30 locations worldwide, with circa 2,500 employees. EFG International's registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

Practitioners of the craft of private banking